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University of Nova Gorica, Vipavska 13, Rozna Dolina
SI-5000 Nova Gorica, Slovenia

Foundation year: 1995

Short name: UNG

Type: Public

Students: 550

Faculty: 130

Students/Faculty Ratio: 4 : 1

Web-site: www.ung.si

Region: Europe

Location: Nova Gorica

Dimension Rank Score

World University Ranking 186 71.611

Teaching Ranking 89 79.956

Research Ranking 326 57.386

International Diversity
Ranking

172 72.124

Financial Sustainability
Ranking

383 60.311

Additional Rankings Rank Score

Reputation Rankings --

Research Perfomance Rankings --
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Dimension
weight

Indicator
name

Indicator
weight

Indicator
rank

TEACHING RANKING

World Rank: 89

Counry Rank: 1

Score: 79.956

League: Diamond League   40 %

Academic staff per students 8%
Academic staff per bachelor degrees awarded 8%
Doctoral degrees awarded per academic staff 8%
Doctoral degrees awarded per bachelor degrees
awarded 8%
World teaching reputation 8%

12
13

295

20
534

RESEARCH RANKING

World Rank: 326

Counry Rank: 1

Score: 57.386

League: Bronze League   40 %

Citations per academic and research staff 8%
Doctoral degrees awarded per admitted PhD 8%
Normalized citation impact 8%
Papers per academic and research staff 8%
World research reputation 8%

363
40

400
353
530

INTERNATIONAL DIVERSITY RANKING

World Rank: 172

Counry Rank: 1

Score: 72.124

League: Golden League   10 %

Share of international academic staff 2%
Share of international students 2%
Share of international co-authored papers 2%
Reputation outside region 2%
International level 2%

111
171

11
620
172

FINANCIAL SUSTAINABILITY RANKING

World Rank: 383

Counry Rank: 1

Score: 60.311

League: Bronze League   10 %

Institutional income per academic staff 2%
Institutional income per students 2%
Papers per research income 2%
Research income per academic and research staff 2%
Research income per institutional income 2%

720
411
307
371

32
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The University of Nova Gorica (UNG) is a private, research oriented university,
founded by two Slovene research institutes (Jozef Stefan Institute and the Scientific
Research Centre of the Slovenian Academy of Sciences and Arts) and two Slovene
Municipalities. UNG`s activity includes higher education at the undergraduate and
graduate levels, as well as scientific research and expert activity. UNG started its
operations in the 1995. Its  former name Nova Gorica Polytechnic was changed
together with its formal status in 2006, when it became the University of Nova

Gorica. Today it comprises seven schools and eleven research units.

The University of Nova Gorica (UNG) aims to be a research oriented and student
friendly university, where knowledge is formed within a harmonious relationship
between students and researchers, and transferred to younger generations and into
business environment.  UNG strives to provide the highest  quality education on
undergraduate  and  graduate  level  and  perform  scientific  research  with  a

competitive advantage in an international context,  as well  as  ensure their  comprehensive integration into local,
national and international spheres. UNG is strongly oriented to international collaborations with similar institutions
around the world and prepares joint international study programs. It fosters student and teacher exchange programs
with European and other universities. A choice of the language of study is adapted to this aim, especially at the
graduate level. UNG researchers and teachers are expected to be internationally recognized scientists who participate
in international research projects. UNG takes special care to promote multidisciplinary study programs and research,
designed to build partnerships between industry and academia, to contribute in creating a better society both at local
and global levels. UNG aims to ensure a high employability of its graduates. At least 80% of its bachelors, masters
or doctoral students should find employment within six months of graduation. UNG promotes scholarships so that its
study programs are accessible to all social classes.
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