20.4.2017 8:34

2017 Overall

University of Nova Gorica







Golden League





Slovenia

University of Nova Gorica, Vipavska 13, Rozna Dolina SI-5000 Nova Gorica, Slovenia



			Dimension	Rank	Score
Foundation year:	1995	6	World University Ranking	186	71.611
Short name:	UNG	0	Teaching Ranking	89	79.956
Type:	Public	8	Research Ranking	326	57.386
Students:	550	3	International Diversity Ranking	172	72.124
Faculty:	130	8	Financial Sustainability Ranking	383	60.311
Students/Faculty Ratio	:4:1				
Web-site: www.ung.si		Additional Rankings		Rank	Score
Region:	Europe	Re	putation Rankings	-	-
Location:	Nova Gorica	Re	search Perfomance Rankings	-	-

http://roundranking.com/universities.html

20.4.2017 8:34

2017 Overall

		Dimension Indicator weight name		cator ight	Indicator rank
TEACHING RANKING			Academic staff per students	8%	
			Academic staff per bachelor degrees awarded	8%	13
World Rank:	89		Doctoral degrees awarded per academic staff	8%	295
county runnin	1		Doctoral degrees awarded per bachelor degrees		
Score:	79.956		awarded	8%	20
League:	Diamond League	40 %	World teaching reputation	8%	534
RESEARCH RAN	KINC		Citations per academic and research staff	8%	363
ESEMENTAN			Doctoral degrees awarded per admitted PhD	8%	40
World Rank:	326		Normalized citation impact	8%	400
Counry Rank:	1		Papers per academic and research staff	8%	353
Score:	57.386		World research reputation	8%	530
League:	Bronze League	40 %	•		
	L DIVERSITY RANKING		Share of international academic staff	2%	111
INTERNATIONAL	L DIVERSITY KANKING		Share of international students	2%	171
World Rank:	172		Share of international co-authored papers	2%	11
Counry Rank:	1		Reputation outside region	2%	620
Score:	72.124		International level	2%	172
League:	Golden League	10 %			
			T	20/	720
FINANCIAL SUST	TAINABILITY RANKING		Institutional income per academic staff	2%	720
World Rank:	383		Institutional income per students	2%	411
County Rank:	1		Papers per research income	2%	307
Score:	60.311		Research income per academic and research sta		371
League:	Bronze League	10 %	Research income per institutional income	2%	32

http://roundranking.com/universities.html

2 od 3

2017 Overall

Overview



The University of Nova Gorica (UNG) is a private, research oriented university, founded by two Slovene research institutes (Jozef Stefan Institute and the Scientific Research Centre of the Slovenian Academy of Sciences and Arts) and two Slovene Municipalities. UNG's activity includes higher education at the undergraduate and graduate levels, as well as scientific research and expert activity. UNG started its operations in the 1995. Its former name Nova Gorica Polytechnic was changed together with its formal status in 2006, when it became the University of Nova

Gorica. Today it comprises seven schools and eleven research units.

Mission Statement



The University of Nova Gorica (UNG) aims to be a research oriented and student friendly university, where knowledge is formed within a harmonious relationship between students and researchers, and transferred to younger generations and into business environment. UNG strives to provide the highest quality education on undergraduate and graduate level and perform scientific research with a

competitive advantage in an international context, as well as ensure their comprehensive integration into local, national and international spheres. UNG is strongly oriented to international collaborations with similar institutions around the world and prepares joint international study programs. It fosters student and teacher exchange programs with European and other universities. A choice of the language of study is adapted to this aim, especially at the graduate level. UNG researchers and teachers are expected to be internationally recognized scientists who participate in international research projects. UNG takes special care to promote multidisciplinary study programs and research, designed to build partnerships between industry and academia, to contribute in creating a better society both at local and global levels. UNG aims to ensure a high employability of its graduates. At least 80% of its bachelors, masters or doctoral students should find employment within six months of graduation. UNG promotes scholarships so that its study programs are accessible to all social classes.

http://roundranking.com/universities.html